(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u>
 <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
- b. Brief Description of work No. (1) <u>CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK</u>

 <u>IN VILLAGE ABDUL KARIM MEMON</u>
- c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=
- e. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 2%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 20000/=
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 7.5% Income Tax
- i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time:
- j. Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall,
- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

ENGINEER TC, Chamber DMINISTRATOR

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- Name of Procuring Agency. Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District a. Tando Allahyar
- Brief Description of work No. (2) CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK b. IN VILLAGE KAURO DAIDANO, SOOMAR COLONY TO SIKANDAR DAIDANO HOUSE.
- Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber C.
- Estimated Cost: 1000000/= d.

- Amount of Bid Security: 200000/= (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of e. bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 2%)
- Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days) f.
- Security deposit:- (including security): 20000/= g.
- Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 7.5% Income Tax h.
- Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: j,
- Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall, j.
- Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month k.
- Liquidity damages: 5000/= Per Day (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per 1. day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures) m.

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

TC, Chamber

ADMINISTRATOR

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- Name of Procuring Agency. Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District a. Tando Allahyar
- Brief Description of work No. (3) CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK IN b. VILLAGE GHULAM QADIR NIZAMANI PHASE-I
- Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber C.
- d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=
- Amount of Bid Security: 200000/= (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of e. bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 2%)
- Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days) f.
- Security deposit:- (including security): 20000/= g.
- Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 7.5% Income Tax h.
- Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: İ,
- Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall, j.
- Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month k.
- Liquidity damages: 5000/= Per Day (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per I. day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures) m.

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

ENGINEER TC, Chamber

1.75

ADMINISTRATOR

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u>
 <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
- b. Brief Description of work No. (4) <u>CONSTRUCTION OF WAITING SHADE</u>

 <u>NEAR VILLAGE MUHAMMAD DESHAK CHAMBER ROAD</u>
- c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=

130

- e. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 2%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 20000/=
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 7.5% Income Tax
- i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time:
- j. Venue time and date of bid opening: *TC, meeting Hall,*
- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

ENGINEER

TC, Chamber

ADMINISTRATOR

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u>
 <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
- b. Brief Description of work No. (5) CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK IN VILLAGE FOZIA PHASE-I
- c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=

4.5

2 5 75

1.50

. .: **

- e. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 100000/=
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 6% Income Tax
- i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time:
- j. Venue time and date of bid opening: *TC, meeting Hall,*
- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

ENGIMETR Town Committee CHAMBER

ADMINISTRATOR Taluka Municipal Administratica Chamber

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Name of Procuring Agency. <u>Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District</u> <u>Tando Allahyar</u>
- b. Brief Description of work No.(6) CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK IN VILLAGE HAJI SIDDAQUE SOLANGI CHAMBER
- c. Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=

... x 19

. . . .

- e. Amount of Bid Security: <u>200000/=</u> (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 2%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
- g. Security deposit:- (including security): 20000/=
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 7.5% Income Tax
- i. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time: _____
- j. Venue time and date of bid opening: *TC, meeting Hall,*
- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- Liquidity damages: <u>5000/= Per Day</u> (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

ENGINEER

TC, Chamber

DMINISTRATOR

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- Name of Procuring Agency. Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District a. Tando Allahyar
- Brief Description of work No. (7) CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK IN b. VILLAGE SHERO SHERANI CHAMBER
- C. Procuring Agency's address: - Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=
- Amount of Bid Security: 200000/= (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of e. bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 2%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
- Security deposit:- (including security): 20000/= g.
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 7.5% Income Tax
- İ. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time:
- Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall, j.
- k. Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month
- l, Liquidity damages: 5000/= Per Day (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

TC, Chamber

ADMINISTRATOR

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a. Name of Procuring Agency. Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District Tando Allahyar
- Brief Description of work No. (8) REPAIR OF CONSTRUCTION OPEN b. SURFACE DRAIN MEERA KHORI ROAD
- C. Procuring Agency's address: - Office of the Town Committee Chamber
- d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=

200

- e. Amount of Bid Security: 200000/= (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 2%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
- Security deposit:- (including security): 20000/= g.
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 7.5% Income Tax
- İ. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time:
- j. Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall,
- Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month k.
- l. Liquidity damages: 5000/= Per Day (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures) m.

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

ENGHYÉER

TC, Chamber

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- Name of Procuring Agency. Town Committee (D) TMA, Chamber District a. Tando Allahyar
- b. Brief Description of work No. (9) CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK IN VILLAGE BAHARO KHAN GUPCHANI UC CHAMBER-I
- Procuring Agency's address: Office of the Town Committee Chamber C.
- d. Estimated Cost: 1000000/=

. . . Vi...

- Amount of Bid Security: 200000/= (fill in lump sum amount or in % age of e. bid amount / estimated cost, but not exceeding 2%)
- f. Period of Bid validity (days): 40 Days (not more than sixty days)
- Security deposit:- (including security): 20000/= g.
- h. Percentage, if any to be deducted from bill: 7.5% Income Tax
- İ. Deadline for submission of Bid along with time:
- Venue time and date of bid opening: TC, meeting Hall, j.
- Time for completion from written order of commence: Six Month k.
- ١. Liquidity damages: 5000/= Per Day (0.05 of estimated cost or Bid cost per day of delay, out total not exceeding 10%)
- m. Deposit receipts No. Dated: Amount (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer / Authority issuing bidding document)

ENGINEER

TC, Chamber

ADMINISTRATOR

Bill of Quantity

Name of work:

.:"

10

(1) CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK IN VILLAGE ABDUL KARIM MEMON

1. Borrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 2mile ft. (GS Sch: P/ 1 Item No. 3 (a).

12369.00 cft x @ 7142%0 cft

Rs. 88339.00

 Cement concrete bricks or stone ballast 1 ½" gauge. (GS Sch: P/No. 14 Item No. 4 (b).

3135.00 xft x @ 9416.28 % cft

Rs. 295,200.00

3. Erection and rem oval of centering for RCC or plain cement concrete plain etc use p/wood vertical etc (GSI No. 18 P/20)

475.00 sft x @ Rs: 3127.41% sft

Rs: 14855.00

4. Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (including screening at stone aggregate without. (GS Sch: P/15 Item No. 5 (f).

2375.00 cft x @ 14429.25.00 % cft

Rs. 342,694.00

Rs. 741088.00

Bill of Quantity

Name of work:

...:

- (2) <u>CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK IN VILLAGE KAURO DAIDANO, SOOMAR COLONY TO SIKANDAR DAIDANO HOUSE.</u>
- 1. Borrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 2mile ft. (GS Sch: P/ 1 Item No. 3 (a).

12369.00 cft x @ 7142%0 cft

Rs. 88339.00

2. Cement concrete bricks or stone ballast 1 ½" gauge. (GS Sch: P/No. 14 Item No. 4 (b).

3135.00 xft x @ 9416.28 % cft

Rs. 295,200.00

3. Erection and rem oval of centering for RCC or plain cement concrete plain etc use p/wood vertical etc (GSI No. 18 P/20)

475.00 sft x @ Rs: 3127.41% sft

Rs: 14855.00

4. Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (including screening at stone aggregate without. (GS Sch: P/15 Item No. 5 (f).

2375.00 cft x @ 14429.25.00 % cft

Rs. 342,694.00

Rs. 741088.00

Bill of Quantity

Name of work:

· # .

- (3) <u>CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK IN VILLAGE</u> <u>GHULAM OADIR NIZAMANI PHASE-I</u>
- Borrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 2mile ft. (GS Sch: P/ 1 Item No. 3 (a).

12369.00 cft x @ 7142%0 cft

Rs. 88339.00

Cement concrete bricks or stone ballast 1 ½" gauge.
 (GS Sch: P/No. 14 Item No. 4 (b).

3135.00 xft x @ 9416.28 % cft

Rs. 295,200.00

3. Erection and rem oval of centering for RCC or plain cement concrete plain etc use p/wood vertical etc (GSI No. 18 P/20)

475.00 sft x @ Rs: 3127.41% sft

Rs: 14855.00

4. Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (including screening at stone aggregate without (GS Sch: P/15 Item No. 5 (f).

2375.00 cft x @ 14429.25.00 % cft

Rs. 342,694.00

Rs. 741088.00

Bill of Quantity

Name of work:

(4) <u>CONSTRUCTION OF WAITING SHADE NEAR VILLAGE MUHAMMAD DESHAK CHAMBER ROAD</u>

Item No	Qty	Descripation of items to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	1063	Execution in foundation of building bridges and other structures i/c dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and remming lead upto 5 ft	3176.25	P%0 Cft	3376
2.	367.00	Cement concrete bricks stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" gauge ration 1:4:8 (GSI No. 4(b) P-14).	9416.28	P%Cft	34558
3.	570.63	Pucca brick work cement sand mortar 1:4 in foundation	11948.36	P% Cft	68181
4.	871.12	Pucca brick work gorund floor i/c striking of joint of up to 20" height in cement sand mortar (1:4), (GSI No. 7 © P-26)	1267.36	P. Cft	216524
5	648.39	R.C.C in roofs slab beans, clumns raft, lintels and other structural members laid in site or precast. (1:2:4) (GSI No. 6 (1) P-16)	337.00	P% Cft	218507
G.	34.74	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement cement concrete i/c cutting bending, laying in position etc (GSI No. 8 (b) P-16).	5001.70	P. Cwt	173759
7.	2655.00	Cement plaster (1:6) 1/2" thick	2122.71	P%Sft	56358
8.	2655	Cement plaster (1:4) 1/2" thick	2283.93	P%Sft	60638
9.	438.00	Providing & laying Hala or gattern tiles glazed 8"x8"x1/4" on floor or wall facing in required pattern of still specification etc (GSI No. 62 P-47).	34520.31	P% Sft	76980
10,	438.00	CC Topping 3" thick	4411.82	P% Sft	19324
11.	750.00	CC Topping 1 1/2" thick	2548.29	P% Sft	19075
12.	3405.00	Distempering 2 coats	1043.90	P% Sft	35545
13.	148.00	Steel iron grill	194.16	P. Sft	28735

Total

Rs:

905445.0

Bill of Quantity

Name of work:

1.00

- (5) <u>CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK IN VILLAGE</u> <u>FOZIA PHASE-I</u>
- Borrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 2mile ft. (GS Sch: P/ 1 Item No. 3 (a).

12369.00 cft x @ 7142%0 cft

Rs. 88339.00

Cement concrete bricks or stone ballast 1 ½" gauge.
 (GS Sch: P/No. 14 Item No. 4 (b).

3135.00 xft x @ 9416.28 % cft

Rs. 295,200.00

3. Erection and rem oval of centering for RCC or plain cement concrete plain etc use p/wood vertical etc (GSI No. 18 P/20)

475.00 sft x @ Rs: 3127.41% sft

Rs: 14855.00

4. Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (including screening at stone aggregate without. (GS Sch: P/15 Item No. 5 (f).

2375.00 cft x @ 14429.25.00 % cft

Rs. 342,694.00

Rs. 741088.00

Bill of Quantity

Name of work:

1.86

11

.

- (6) <u>CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK IN VILLAGE HAJI</u> <u>SIDDAQUE SOLANGI CHAMBER</u>
- 1. Borrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 2mile ft. (GS Sch: P/ 1 Item No. 3 (a).

12369.00 cft x @ 7142%0 cft

Rs. 88339.00

Cement concrete bricks or stone ballast 1 ½" gauge.
 (GS Sch: P/No. 14 Item No. 4 (b).

3135.00 xft x @ 9416.28 % cft

Rs. 295,200.00

3. Erection and rem oval of centering for RCC or plain cement concrete plain etc use p/wood vertical etc (GSI No. 18 P/20)

475.00 sft x @ Rs: 3127.41% sft

Rs: 14855.00

4. Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (including screening at stone aggregate without. (GS Sch: P/15 Item No. 5 (f).

2375.00 cft x @ 14429.25.00 % cft

Rs. 342,694.00

Rs. 741088.00

Bill of Quantity

Name of work:

10

- (7) <u>CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK IN VILLAGE SHERO SHERANI CHAMBER</u>
- 1. Borrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 2mile ft. (GS Sch: P/ 1 Item No. 3 (a).

12369.00 cft x @ 7142%0 cft

Rs. 88339.00

2. Cement concrete bricks or stone ballast 1 ½" gauge. (GS Sch: P/No. 14 Item No. 4 (b).

3135.00 xft x @ 9416.28 % cft

Rs. 295,200.00

3. Erection and rem oval of centering for RCC or plain cement concrete plain etc use p/wood vertical etc (GSI No. 18 P/20)

475.00 sft x @ Rs: 3127.41% sft

Rs: 14855.00

4. Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (including screening at stone aggregate without. (GS Sch: P/15 Item No. 5 (f).

2375.00 cft x @ 14429.25.00 % cft

Rs. 342,694.00

Rs. 741088.00

ENGINEER
Town Committee
Chamber

CHARI

Bill of Quantity

Name of work:

(8) REPAIR OF CONSTRUCTION OPEN SURFACE DRAIN MEERA KHORI ROAD

1. Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures including dabbling dressing refilling around structure with excavation earth waering and ramming lead up to 5 ft.

 $1x1200x2.42x\underline{1.25+1.75} = 4356 \text{ cft}$

2

4356.00 cft @ Rs: 3176.25 P%0 cft

Rs:

13836.00

2. Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting finishing, for curing complete (i/c screening) and washing at stone aggregate (1:4:8) (GSI No. 5 P/15)

1x1200x2.42x0.33 = 958.0 cft

958.0 cft @ Rs: 11288.75 P%0 cft

Rs:

108146.00

 Erection of removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete work for partial wood (vertical) (GSI No. 19 (b) (II) P-17).

2x2x1200x 1.25+1.75

= 7200.0 sft

7200.0 sft @ Rs: 3127.41 P% sft

Rs:

225174.00

4. Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting finishing, for curing complete (i/c screening and washing at stone aggregate (1:3:6) (GSI No. 5 (H) P-15).

1x2x1200x.75x 1.25+1.75 = 2700.0 cft

2700.0 cft @ Rs: 1295.0 P% cft

Rs:

340065.00

5. Erection of removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete work for partial wood (vertical) (GSI No. 19 (b) (II) P-17). Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting finishing, for curing complete (i/c screening and washing at stone aggregate (1:3:6) (GSI No. 5 (H) P-15).

1x1200x0.92x0.17 = 187.

187.68 cft

187.68 cft @ Rs: 14429.25 P% cft

Rs:

27127.00

6. Reinforcing cement concrete in roofs slab beams, clumns, raft, lintels and other structural members lead in site or precast. (GSI No. 6 (I) P-16).

20x5x2.5x0.5

= 125

=

10x10x2.5x.66

155

280.0 cft

280.0 cft @ Rs: 337.0 P% cft

Rs:

94360.0

 Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement cement concrete i/c cutting, bending. Laying in position etc (GSI No. 8 (B) P-16)

 $\frac{280 \times 3.0}{112}$ = 7.5 cwt

7.5 cwt @ Rs: 5001.70 cwt

Rs:

37513.00

Total: Rs:

846221.00

Bill of Quantity

Name of work:

100

. . . E.

- (9) CONSTRUCTION OF CC BLOCK IN VILLAGE BAHARO KHAN GUPCHANI UC CHAMBER-I
- 1. Borrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 2mile ft. (GS Sch: P/ 1 Item No. 3 (a).

12369.00 cft x @ 7142%0 cft

Rs. 88339.00

Cement concrete bricks or stone ballast 1 ½" gauge.
 (GS Sch: P/No. 14 Item No. 4 (b).

3135.00 xft x @ 9416.28 % cft

Rs. 295,200.00

3. Erection and rem oval of centering for RCC or plain cement concrete plain etc use p/wood vertical etc (GSI No. 18 P/20)

475.00 sft x @ Rs: 3127.41% sft

Rs: 14855.00

4. Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (including screening at stone aggregate without, (GS Sch: P/15 Item No. 5 (f).

2375.00 cft x @ 14429.25.00 % cft

Rs. 342,694.00

Rs. 741088.00